Patel & Associates, Cost Accountants (Membership. No. 32082) of Surat, is and be appointed 
as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of cost records of 
the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2022 and they may be paid a remuneration 
of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) plus applicable service tax and out of pocket 
expenses that may be incurred during the course of audit and the said remuneration be and is 
hereby ratified by the members.”

“FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to